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GENERAL CONFERENCE 
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[GC(XXXV)/952j 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1992 

1. The Director General submits herewith to the General Conference a draft 
resolution whereby the Conference is requested to set, in accordance with 
Article XIV.D of the Statute, the scale of assessment of Members' 
contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1992. The scale annexed to 
the draft resolution has been prepared in accordance with the principles 
established by the General Conference [1]. The scale is based on the Agency's 
membership as of 31 July 1991. 

2. With regard to the scale annexed to the resolution, 77 Members will 
receive partial relief in respect of their assessments for the safeguards 
component of the Regular Budget; these Members' individual assessments for the 
safeguards component will be increased by 5.2 per cent, which represents the 
price increase percentage on which the Regular Budget estimates for 1992 are 
based. The remaining 35 Members will continue to contribute on an increased 
basis as set forth in Table 3 of the Appendix hereto. 

3. It will be noted that the following draft resolution would also provide 
for approval by the General Conference of the base rate of assessment of each 
Member. This has been derived from the scale which has been used by the 
United Nations to assess contributions from its Members to its Regular Budget 
for 1991 and which is adjusted in accordance with established procedures to 
compensate for differences in membership between the Agency and the United 
Nations. 

4. The computations that were made in order to establish both the 
individual base rates and the resulting scale of assessment are reproduced for 
the information of the Conference in the Appendix. 

[1] See resolutions GC(III)/RES/50, GC(XXI)/RES/351, GC(XXVII)/RES/416 and 
GC(XXXIII)/RES/512. 
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5. Member States are urged to inform the Director General by 1 January 1992 
as to when their Regular Budget contributions will be paid to the Agency. In 
the light of the information provided, the Secretariat will prepare cash 
forecasts on the basis of which the programme will be implemented. 

Draft resolution 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1992 

The General Conference, 

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of 
Members' contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget [*], 

1. Decides that the individual base rates and the resulting scale of 
assessment of Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1992 
shall be as set forth in the Annex hereto; and 

2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulation 6.08 [**], that in the 
event of a State becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1991 
or in 1992 it shall be assessed as appropriate: 

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in 
accordance with Financial Regulation 7.03 [***]; and 

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's 
Regular Budget, in accordance with the principles the 
Conference has established for that purpose. 

[*] By resolutions GC(III)/RES/50, GC(XXI)/RES/351, GC(XXVII)/RES/416 and 
GC(XXXIII)/RES/512. 

[**] INFCIRC/8/Rev.1. 
[***] INFCIRC/8/Rev.1/Mod.1. 
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A N N E X 

1992 SCALE OF ASSESSMENT 

Member State 

Afghanistan 

Albania 

Algeria 

Argentina 

Australia 

Austria 

Bangladesh 

Belgium 

Bolivia 

Brazil 

Bulgaria 

Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 

Cameroon 

Canada 

Chile 

China 

Colombia 

Costa Rica 

Cote d'lvoire 

Cuba 

Cyprus 

Czech and Slovak Federal Republic 

Democratic Kampuchea 

Democratic People's Republic of Korea 

Denmark 

Dominican Republic 

Ecuador 

Egypt 

El Salvador 

Ethiopia 

Finland 

France 

Gabon 

Germany 

Ghana 

Base rate 

% 

(1) 

0.01 

0.01 

0.15 

0.65 

1.55 

0.73 

0.01 

1.16 

0.01 

1.43 

0.15 

0.33 

0.01 

3.06 

0.08 

0.78 

0.14 

0.02 

0.02 

0.09 

0.02 

0.65 

0.01 

0.05 

0.68 

0.03 

0.03 

0.07 

0.01 

0.01 

0.50 

6.19 

0.03 

9.27 

0.01 

Scale 

% 

(2) 

0.007 

0.007 

0.100 

0.444 

1.608 

0.757 

0.009 

1.203 

0.007 

0.954 

0.101 

0.342 

0.007 

3.174 

0.055 

0.622 

0.095 

0.014 

0.014 

0.061 

0.014 

0.674 

0.007 

0.034 

0.705 

0.020 

0.020 

0.048 

0.007 

0.007 

0.519 

6.420 

0.031 

9.614 

0.007 

Reguli ar Budget assessment 

US$ 

(3) 

2 

2 

22 

116 

325 

153 

5 

243 

2 

212 

24 

69 

2 

643 

16 

316 

24 

3 

3 

15 

3 

136 

2 

9 

142 

4 

4 

13 

2 

2 

105 

1 301 

6 

1 949 

2 

132 

132 

100 

101 

951 

512 

224 

937 

132 

161 

872 

396 

132 

490 

038 

335 

403 

394 

394 

715 

394 

689 

132 

083 

998 

656 

656 

588 

132 

132 

146 

701 

309 

397 

847 

Equivalent 

in US$ of AS 

1 

8 

31 

14 

23 

18 

1 

6 

61 

1 

9 

1 

1 

13 

13 

10 

124 

186 

(4) 

128 195 

128 195 

922 923 

332 668 

223 026 

705 044 

128 195 

366 870 

128 195 

331 871 

922 923 

647 487 

128 195 

640 251 

025 559 

999 202 

794 729 

256 390 

256 390 

153 754 

256 390 

093 505 

128 195 

640 974 

697 841 

384 585 

384 585 

897 364 

128 195 

128 195 

071 963 

690 638 

604 335 

733 822 

128 195 
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Regular Budget assessment 

Member State 
Base rate 

» 

(1) 

0.39 

0.02 

0.01 

0.01 

0.21 

0.03 

0.37 

0.15 

0.68 

0.12 

0.18 

0.21 

3.95 

0.01 

11.26 

0.01 

0.01 

0.22 

0.29 

0.01 

0.01 

0.28 

0.01 

0.06 

0.01 

0.11 

0.01 

0.01 

0.93 

0.01 

0.01 

0.04 

0.01 

0.01 

1.63 

0.24 

0.01 

0.01 

0.20 

0.54 

Scale 

% 

(2) 

0.262 

0.014 

0.007 

0.010 

0.154 

0.031 

0.268 

0.102 

0.457 

0.080 

0.187 

0.218 

4.097 

0.007 

11.678 

0.007 

0.007 

0.147 

0.301 

0.007 

0.007 

0.290 

0.010 

0.062 

0.007 

0.074 

0.007 

0.007 

0.628 

0.010 

0.007 

0.027 

0.007 

0.007 

1.691 

0.249 

0.007 

0.007 

0.133 

0.560 

' 
(3] 

62 

3 

2 

2 

59 

6 

95 

26 

106 

17 

37 

44 

830 

2 

2 367 

2 

2 

32 

60 

2 

2 

58 

2 

12 

2 

16 

2 

2 

152 

2 

2 

7 

2 

2 

342 

50 

2 

2 

29 

113 

1 

292 

712 

132 

103 

642 

309 

820 

854 

286 

124 

852 

161 

649 

351 

875 

132 

132 

121 

985 

450 

132 

881 

103 

617 

132 

655 

132 

132 

626 

103 

132 

424 

450 

132 

774 

470 

132 

132 

202 

557 

Equivalent 

inUS$of AS 

i 

4 

2 

4 

1 

8 

1 

3 

4 

79 

226 

2 

5 

5 

1 

1 

11 

32 

4 

2 

10 

(4) 

999 601 

256 390 

128 195 

201 467 

692 093 

604 335 

743 211 

922 923 

717 253 

538 339 

625 878 

230 213 

568 369 

128 195 

820 142 

128 195 

128 195 

820 288 

841 750 

128 195 

128 195 

640 283 

201 467 

208 604 

128 195 

410 144 

128 195 

128 195 

922 126 

201 467 

128 195 

512 780 

128 195 

128 195 

834 499 

834 548 

128 195 

128 195 

563 898 

877 699 

Greece 

Guatemala 

Haiti 

Holy See 

Hungary 

Iceland 

India 

Indonesia 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 

Iraq 

Ireland 

Israel 

Italy 

Jamaica 

Japan 

Jordan 

Kenya 

Korea, Republic of 

Kuwait 

Lebanon 

Liberia 

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 

Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 

Madagascar 

Malaysia 

Mali 

Mauritius 

Mexico 

Monaco 

Mongolia 

Morocco 

Myanmar 

Namibia 

Netherlands 

New Zealand 

Nicaragua 

Niger 

Nigeria 

Norway 



GC(XXXV)/967 

page 5 

Regular Budget assessment 

Member State Base rate 
% 

(1) 

0.06 

0.02 

0.03 

0.06 

0.09 

0.55 

0.18 

0.05 

0.19 

1.01 

0.01 

0.01 

0.11 

0.44 

1.93 

0.01 

0.01 

1.20 

1.07 

0.04 

0.10 

0.03 

0.32 

0.01 

1.24 

9.89 

0.19 

4.81 

0.01 

25.00 

0.04 

0.56 

0.01 

0.45 

0.01 

0.01 

0.02 

100.00 

Scale 
% 

(2) 

0.042 

0.014 

0.020 

0.041 

0.063 

0.425 

0.121 

0.052 

0.131 

1.047 

0.007 

0.007 

0.073 

0.299 

2.002 

0.007 

0.007 

1.245 

1.110 

0.027 

0.068 

0.020 

0.216 

0.007 

1.286 

10.257 

0.197 

4.989 

0.007 

25.928 

0.027 

0.374 

0.008 

0.302 

0.007 

0.007 

0.014 

100.000 

us$ 

(3) 

13 

3 

4 

10 

18 

197 

29 

10 

36 

212 

2 

2 

15 

76 

405 

2 

2 

252 

225 

5 

16 

4 

52 

2 

260 

2 079 

39 

1011 

2 

5 257 

7 

83 

3 

70 

2 

2 

3 

20 891 

514 

394 

656 

345 

885 

100 

055 

515 

259 

394 

132 

132 

467 

129 

862 

450 

351 

349 

Oil 

918 

977 

656 

270 

132 

761 

777 

955 

499 

132 

272 

424 

746 

638 

655 

351 

132 

394 

000 

Equivalent 

i n U S $ o f A S 

(4) 

769 169 

256 390 

384 585 

769 169 

1 153 754 

7 050 719 

2 307 508 

1 007 202 

2 435 703 

20 345 327 

128 195 

128 195 

1 410 144 

5 640 576 

38 877 716 

128 195 

128 195 

24 172 672 

21 553 931 

512 780 

1 281 949 

384 585 

4 102 237 

128 195 

24 978 407 

199 222 994 

3 827 344 

96 892 089 

128 195 

503 597 100 

512 780 

7 178 914 

128 195 

5 768 770 

128 195 

128 195 

256 390 

1 935 578 000 

Pakistan 

Panama 

Paraguay 

Peru 

Philippines 

Poland 

Portugal 

Qatar 

Romania 

Saudi Arabia 

Senegal 

Sierra Leone 

Singapore 

South Africa 

Spain 

Sri Lanka 

Sudan 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 

Tunisia 

Turkey 

Uganda 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 

United Arab Emirates 

United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 

United Republic of Tanzania 

United States of America 

Uruguay 

Venezuela 

Viet Nam 

Yugoslavia 

Zaire 

Zambia 

Zimbabwe 

TOTAL 
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A P P E N D I X 

MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY'S REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1992 

The computation of the individual Regular Budget assessments 

1. As a first step in computing the individual Regular Budget assessments, 

the Agency's Regular Budget for 1992 is divided into a "non-safeguards" 

component and a "safeguards" component [1]. The total assessment proposed is 

$ 20 891 000 plus the equivalent in United States dollars of AS 1 935 578 000, 

which, at an exchange rate of AS 10.90 to $ 1.00, amounts to 

$ 198 467 000 [2]. Of this total the "non-safeguards" component amounts to 

$ 12 620 000 plus the equivalent in United States dollars of AS 1 281 949 000 

and the "safeguards" component to $ 8 271 000 plus the equivalent in United 

States dollars of AS 653 629 000. (The latter component consists of the 

appropriation specifically proposed for safeguards less income of $ 280 000 

which it is estimated will be received from non-member States during 1992.) 

2. The next step is to derive a base rate of assessment for each Member of 

the Agency on the basis of the scale used by the United Nations to assess 

contributions from its Members to its budgets for the years 1989-1991 [3]. 

This is done in Table 1. 

[1] See resolution GC(XXVII)/RES/416. 

[2] See document GC(XXXV)/955, Annex IV, draft resolution A. 

[3] See General Assembly resolution 43/223. 
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Table 1 

Member 

(1) 

United Nations 

percentage 

assessment for 

1989-91 [a] 

(2) 

United Nations 

rates of assessment 

for 1989-91 

of States Members 

of the Agency but not 

of the United Nations 

O) 

Agency base rate of 

assessment: (2) or 

(3) multiplied by 

the coefficient 

0.98992 [b] 

(4) 

Afghanistan 

Albania 

Algeria 

Argentina 

Australia 

0.01 

0.01 

0.15 

0.66 

1.57 

0.01 

0.01 

0.15 

0.65 

1.55 

Austria 

Bangladesh 

Belgium 

Bolivia 

Brazil 

0.74 

0.01 

1.17 

0.01 

1.45 

0.73 

0.01 

1.16 

0.01 

1.43 

Bulgaria 0.15 

Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 0.33 

Cameroon 0.01 

Canada 3.09 

Chile 0.08 

0.15 

0.33 

0.01 

3.06 

0.08 

China 

Colombia 

Costa Rica 

Cote d'lvoire 

Cuba 

0.79 

0.14 

0.02 

0.02 

0.09 

0.78 

0.14 

0.02 

0.02 

0.09 

Cyprus 0.02 

Czech and Slovak Federal Republic 0.66 

Democratic Kampuchea 0.01 

Democratic People's Republic ur Korea 

Denmark 0.69 

0.05 

0.02 

0.65 

0.01 

0.05 

0.68 

Dominican Republic 

Ecuador 

Egypt 

El Salvador 

Ethiopia 

0.03 

0.03 

0.07 

0.01 

0.01 

0.03 

0.03 

0.07 

0.01 

0.01 

Finland 

France 

Gabon 

Germany 

Ghana 

0.51 

6.25 

0.03 

9.36 

0.01 

0.50 

6.19 

0.03 

9.27 

0.01 

Greece 

Guatemala 

Haiti 

Holy See 

Hungary 

0.40 

0.02 

0.01 

0.21 

0.01 

0.39 

0.02 

0.01 

0.01 

0.21 
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Member 

(1) 

United Nations 

percentage 

assessment for 

1989-91 [a] 

(2) 

United Nations 

rates of assessment 

for 1989-91 

of States Members 

of the Agency but not 

of the United Nations 

(3) 

Agency base rate of 

assessment: (2) or 

(3) multiplied by 

the coefficient 

0.98992 [b] 

(4) 

Iceland 

India 

Indonesia 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 

Iraq 

0.03 

0.37 

0.15 

0.69 

0.12 

0.03 

0.37 

0.15 

0.68 

0.12 

Ireland 

Israel 

Italy 

Jamaica 

Japan 

0.18 

0.21 

3.99 

0.01 

11.38 

0.18 

0.21 

3.95 

0.01 

11.26 

Jordan 

Kenya 

Korea, Republic of 

Kuwait 

Lebanon 

0.01 

0.01 

0.29 

0.01 

0.22 

0.01 

0.01 

0.22 

0.29 

0.01 

Liberia 

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 

Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 

Madagascar 

0.01 

0.28 

0.06 

0.01 

0.01 

0.01 

0.28 

0.01 

0.06 

0.01 

Malaysia 

Mali 

Mauritius 

Mexico 

Monaco 

0.11 

0.01 

0.01 

0.94 

0.01 

0.11 

0.01 

0.01 

0.93 

0.01 

Mongolia 

Morocco 

Myanmar 

Namibia 

Netherlands 

0.01 

0.04 

0.01 

0.01 

1.65 

0.01 

0.04 

0.01 

0.01 

1.63 

New Zealand 

Nicaragua 

Niger 

Nigeria 

Norway 

0.24 

0.01 

0.01 

0.20 

0.55 

0.24 

0.01 

0.01 

0.20 

0.54 

Pakistan 

Panama 

Paraguay 

Peru 

Philippines 

0.06 

0.02 

0.03 

0.06 

0.09 

0.06 

0.02 

0.03 

0.06 

0.09 
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Member 

(1) 

United Nations 

percentage 

assessment for 

1989-91 [a] 

(2) 

United Nations 

rates of assessment 

for 1989-91 

of States Members 

of the Agency but not 

of the United Nations 

(3) 

Agency base rate of 

assessment: (2) or 

(3) multiplied by 

the coefficient 

0.98992 [b) 

(4) 

Poland 

Portugal 

Qatar 

Romania 

Saudi Arabia 

0.56 

0.18 

0.05 

0.19 

1.02 

0.55 

0.18 

0.05 

0.19 

1.01 

Senegal 

Sierra Leone 

Singapore 

South Africa 

Spain 

0.01 

0.01 

0.11 

0.45 

1.95 

0.01 

0.01 

0.11 

0.44 

1.93 

Sri Lanka 

Sudan 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

Syrian Arab Republic 

0.01 

0.01 

1.21 

0.04 

1.08 

0.01 

0.01 

1.20 

1.07 

0.04 

Thailand 0.10 

Tunisia 0.03 

Turkey 0.32 

Uganda 0.01 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 1.25 

0.10 

0.03 

0.32 

0.01 

1.24 

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 9.99 

United Arab Emirates 0.19 

United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland 4.86 

United Republic of Tanzania 0.01 

United States ot America 25.00 

9.89 

0.19 

4.81 

0.01 

25.00 

Uruguay 

Venezuela 

Viet Nam 

Yugoslavia 

Zaire 

0.04 

0.57 

0.01 

0.46 

0.01 

04 

56 

0.01 

0.45 

0.01 

Zambia 

Zimbabwe 

0.01 

0.02 

99.38 1.38 

[a] See General Assembly Resolution 43/223. 

[b] In certain cases the coefficient is not applied 

0.01 

0.02 

100.00 

see paragraph 3 below. 
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3. It will be seen from the end of the foregoing table that the United 

Nations percentage assessments for Members of the Agency that were also 

Members of the United Nations amount to 99.38 per cent, and that the United 

Nations rates of assessment for the other Members of the Agency amount to 1.38 

per cent. To the total figure of 100.76 per cent, obtained by combining these 

two percentages, a coefficient is applied to establish the base rates of 

assessment for all Member States of the Agency which will give a total of 

100.00 per cent. In accordance with the principles established by the General 

Conference [4], however, the coefficient is not applied in the case of the 

Member bearing the highest United Nations assessment, nor of the 35 Members 

each bearing the lowest United Nations assessment. The coefficient is 

therefore calculated as follows: 

United Nations Agency 
percentage base rate of 
assessments assessment 

Total 100.76 100.00 

Less: For the Member bearing 
the highest assessment 25.00 25.00 

For the 35 Members bearing 
the lowest assessment 
(35 x 0.01) 0.35 (25.35) 0.35 (25.35) 

Totals for calculation of the coefficient 75.41 74.65 

Coefficient ^ " ^ = Q.98992 

4. It is now necessary to determine the respective shares of the safeguards 

component to be borne by the Members qualifying to receive partial relief in 

respect of their assessment for the safeguards component of the Regular Budget 

in accordance with the revised arrangements as set forth in resolutions 

GC(XXVII)/RES/416 and GC(XXXIII)/RES/512. The following list shows the Member 

States qualifying to receive partial relief and the dollar amount borne by 

each Member State. 

[4] See resolution GC(III)/RES/50, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative 

paragraph. 



GC(XXXV)/967 
page 12 

Table 2 

Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bangladesh 

Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Cameroon 
Chile 

China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 

i 

Cote d'lvoire 
Cuba 

Cyprus 
Democratic 
Democratic 

Republic 

Kampuchea 
People's 
of Korea 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Hungary 
India 
Indonesia 

Iran, Islamic 
Iraq 
Jamaica 
Jordan 
Kenya 

Korea, Republ 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 

RepublJ 

ic of 

Required share 
of safeguards 
expenses 

LC Of 

in 1992 

($) 
(2) 

3 
34 
3 

31 
5 

5 

217 
6 

4 

2 

4 

1 
13 

1 

33 
49 
7 

20 
1 
1 

4 
1 

2 

870 
870 
170 
071 
962 

870 
695 
942 
870 
942 

899 
735 
870 
870 
357 

870 
870 

773 
870 
870 

754 
870 
870 
585 
074 

188 
870 
140 
126 
924 

470 
980 
089 
870 
870 

357 
188 
870 
870 
773 

Member 

(1) 

Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Mongolia 
Morocco 

Myanmar 
Namibia 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 
United Republic of 

Tanzania 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 

Zambia 
Zimbabwe 

TOTAL 

Required share 
of safeguards 
expenses in 1992 

($) 
(2) 

35 

2 

1 

3 

5 

2 
7 

127 
6 
12 

1 
20 
1 
1 

4 

11 

2 
13 
2 

13 
1 

766 

870 
870 
260 
870 
376 

188 
870 
870 
870 
962 

942 
870 
870 
773 
527 

690 
339 
281 
870 
870 

585 
601 
188 
089 
870 

357 
870 
886 
870 

870 

376 
074 
376 
865 
089 

870 
870 

728 
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5. It will be noted that the total amount of the safeguards assessments of 

the 77 Members listed in Table 2 has been increased to g 766 728. The 

difference is due to the the price increase of 5.2 per cent on which the 

Regular Budget estimates for 1992 are based. The remaining amount is borne by 

35 Members, the share of each Member being calculated as shown in Table 3. 
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Table 3 

Member 

(1) 

Australia 

Austria 
Belgium 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 

Canada 

Czech and Slovak Federal Republic 
Denmark 

Finland 

France 
Gabon 

Germany 
Holy See 
Iceland 
Ireland 

Israel 

Italy 
Japan 
Kuwait 

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 

Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 

Monaco 

Netherlands 

New Zealand 

Norway 

Qatar 

Saudi Arabia 

Spain 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 
United States of America 

TOTAL 

Base rate 

of 

assessment 

(%) 

(2) 

1.55 

0.73 

1.16 

0.33 

3.06 

0.65 

0.68 

0.50 

6.19 

0.03 

9.27 

0.01 

0.03 

0.18 

0.21 

3.95 

11.26 

0.29 

0.28 

0.01 

0.06 

0.01 

1.63 

0.24 

0.54 

0.05 

1.01 

1.93 

1.20 

1.07 

1.24 

9.89 

0.19 

4.81 

25.00 

89.24 

Share in the safeguards 

component to be financed 

by 35 Members 

(%) 

(3) 

1.73689 

0.81802 

1.29986 

0.36979 

3.42895 

0.72837 

0.76199 

0.56029 

6.93635 

0.03362 

10.38772 

0.01121 

0.03362 

0.20170 

0.23532 

4.42627 

12.61766 

0.32497 

0.31376 

0.01121 

0.06723 

0.01121 

1.82653 

0.26894 

0.60511 

0.05603 

1.13178 

2.16271 

1.34469 

1.19901 

1.38951 

11.08247 

0.21291 

5.38996 

28.01434 

100.00000 

US$ 

(4) 

130 

61 

97 

27 

257 

54 

57 

42 

520 

2 

779 

2 

15 

17 

332 

946 

24 

23 

5 

137 

20 

45 

4 

84 

162 

100 

89 

104 

831 

15 

404 

2 102 

7 504 

341 

386 

545 

750 

318 

659 

182 

046 

523 

523 

523 

841 

523 

136 

659 

159 

863 

387 

545 

841 

045 

841 

068 

182 

409 

205 

932 

296 

909 

977 

273 

659 

977 

477 

272 

272 

Equivalent 

in US$ of AS 

11 

5 

8 

2 

22 

4 

4 

3 

45 

67 

1 

1 

28 

82 

2 

2 

11 

1 

3 

7 

14 

8 

7 

9 

72 

1 

35 

183 

653 

(5) 

352 817 

346 816 

496 262 

417 055 

412 612 

760 837 

980 588 

662 218 

337 995 

219 750 

897 150 

73 272 

219 750 

318 370 

538 120 

931 384 

472 685 

124 098 

050 826 

73 272 

439 435 

73 272 

938 730 

757 870 

955 174 

366 228 

397 642 

136 100 

789 284 

837 077 

082 240 

438 238 

391 641 

230 342 

109 850 

629 000 



GC(XXXV)/967 
page 15 

6. Each Member's share in the non-safeguards component is calculated by 

applying its base rate of assessment to the total non-safeguards component. 

7. For the convenience of Member States, Table 4 shows each Member's share 

in the non-safeguards and the safeguards component, as well as the resulting 

total assessment and percentage assessment. 



Non-safeguards component 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate 

(2) 

0.01 
0.01 
0.15 
0.65 
1.55 

0.73 
0.01 
1.16 
0.01 
1.43 

0.15 
0.33 
0.01 
3.06 
0.08 

0.78 
0.14 
0.02 
0.02 
0.09 

0.02 
0.65 
0.01 
0.05 
0.68 

0.03 
0.03 
0.07 
0.01 
0.01 

0.50 
6.19 
0.03 
9.27 
0.01 

0.39 
0.02 
0.01 
0.01 
0.21 

US( 

(31 

1 
1 
18 
82 
195 

92 
1 

146 
1 

180 

18 
41 
1 

386 
10 

98 
17 
2 
2 
11 

2 
82 
1 
6 
85 

3 
3 

e 
i 
i 

63 
781 
3 

1 169 
1 

49 
2 
1 
1 
26 

i 

262 
262 
930 
030 
610 

126 
262 
392 
262 
466 

930 
646 
262 
172 
096 

436 
668 
524 
524 
358 

524 
030 
262 
310 
816 

786 
786 
834 
262 
262 

100 
178 
786 
874 
262 

218 
524 
262 
262 
502 

Equivalent 

inUS$ofAS 

1 
8 
19 

9 

14 

16 

1 
4 

39 
1 

9 
1 

1 

8 

8 

6 
79 

118 

4 

2 

(4) 

126 195 
128 195 
922 923 
332 668 
870 209 

358 228 
128 195 
870 608 
128 195 
331 871 

922 923 
230 432 
128 195 
227 639 
025 559 

999 202 
794 729 
256 390 
256 390 
153 754 

256 390 
332 668 
128 195 
640 974 
717 253 

384 585 
384 585 
897 364 
128 195 
128 195 

409 745 
352 643 
384 585 
836 672 
128 195 

999 601 
256 390 
128 195 
128 195 
692 093 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 
Chile 

China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cote d'lvoire 
Cuba 

Cyprus 
Czech and Slovak Federal Republic 
Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 

Finland 
France 
Gabon 
Germany 
Ghana 

Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 

Safeguards component Total assessment for 1992 

OS$ 

(5) 

Equivalent 

in US$ of AS 

(6) 

us; 

(7) 

Equivalent 

in US$ of AS 

(8) 

Scale 

(») 

(9) 

38 
IB X 

870 
870 

3 170 
34 071 
130 341 

61 386 
3 962 
97 545 

870 
31 695 

5 942 
27 750 

870 
257 318 
5 942 

217 899 
6 735 
870 
870 

4 357 

870 
54 659 

870 
2 773 
57 182 

870 
870 

4 754 
870 
870 

42 046 
520 523 
2 523 

779 523 
1 585 

13 074 
1 188 
870 
841 

33 140 

11 

5 

8 

2 

22 

4 

4 

3 
45 

67 

-
-
-
-

352 817 

346 816 
-

496 262 
-
-

-
417 055 

-
412 612 

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
760 837 

-
-

980 588 

-
-
-
-
-

662 218 
337 995 
219 750 
897 150 

-

-
-
-

73 272 
-

2 132 
2 132 
22 100 
116 101 
325 951 

153 512 
5 224 

243 937 
2 132 

212 161 

24 872 
69 396 
2 132 

643 490 
16 038 

316 335 
24 403 
3 394 
3 394 
15 715 

3 394 
136 689 
2 132 
9 083 

142 998 

4 656 
4 656 
13 586 
2 132 
2 132 

105 146 
1 301 701 

6 309 
1 949 397 

2 847 

62 292 
3 712 
2 132 
2 103 
59 642 

128 195 
128 195 

1 922 923 
6 332 668 
31 223 026 

14 705 044 
128 195 

23 366 870 
128 195 

18 331 071 

1 922 923 
6 647 487 
128 195 

61 640 251 
1 025 559 

9 999 202 
1 794 729 
256 390 
256 390 

1 153 754 

256 390 
13 093 505 

128 195 
640 974 

13 697 841 

384 585 
384 585 
897 364 
128 195 
128 195 

10 071 963 
124 690 638 

604 335 
186 733 822 

128 195 

4 999 601 
256 390 
128 195 
201 467 

2 692 093 

0.007 
0.007 
0.100 
0.444 
1.608 

0.757 
0.009 
1.203 
0.007 
0.954 

0.101 
0.342 
0.007 
3.174 
0.055 

0.622 
0.095 
0.014 
0.014 
0.061 

0.014 
0.674 
0.007 
0.034 
0.705 

0.020 
0.020 
0.048 
0.007 
0.007 

519 
420 
031 
614 
007 

262 
014 
007 
010 

0.154 



Non-safeguards component 

Member Base rate 
Equivalent 

% U8$ 
inUS$ofAS 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran, Islamic Republic of 
Iraq 

Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Myanmar 
Namibia 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

0.03 
0.37 
0.15 
0.66 
0.12 

0.18 
0.21 
3.95 
0.01 

11.26 

0.01 
0.01 
0.22 
0.29 
0.01 

0.01 
0.28 
0.01 
0.06 
0.01 

0.11 
0.01 
0.01 
0.93 
0.01 

0.01 
0.04 
0.01 
0.01 
1.63 

0.24 
0.01 
0.01 
0.20 
0.54 

0.06 
0.02 
0.03 
0.06 
0.09 

3 
46 
18 
85 
15 

22 
26 

498 
1 

1 421 

1 
1 
27 
36 
1 

1 
35 
1 
7 
1 

13 
1 
1 

117 
1 

1 
5 
1 
1 

205 

30 
1 
1 
25 
68 

7 
2 
3 
7 

11 

786 
694 
930 
816 
144 

716 
502 
490 
262 
012 

262 
262 
764 
598 
262 

262 
336 
262 
572 
262 

882 
262 
262 
366 
262 

262 
048 
262 
262 
706 

288 
262 
262 
240 
148 

572 
524 
786 
572 
358 

4 
1 
8 
1 

2 
2 

50 

144 

2 
3 

3 

1 

11 

20 

3 

2 
6 

1 

384 585 
743 211 
922 923 
717 253 
538 339 

307 508 
692 093 
636 985 
128 195 
347 457 

128 195 
128 195 
820 288 
717 652 
128 195 

128 195 
589 457 
128 195 
769 169 
128 195 

410 144 
128 195 
128 195 
922 126 
128 195 

128 195 
512 780 
128 195 
128 195 
895 769 

076 678 
128 195 
128 195 
563 898 
922 525 

769 169 
256 390 
384 585 
769 169 
153 754 

Safeguards component Total assessment for 1992 

us$ 

(5) 

2 523 
49 126 
7 924 

20 470 
1 980 

15 136 
17 659 
332 159 

1 089 
946 863 

870 
870 

4 357 
24 387 
1 188 

870 
23 545 

841 
5 045 
870 

2 773 
870 
870 

35 260 
841 

870 
2 376 
1 188 

870 
137 068 

20 182 
870 
870 

3 962 
45 409 

5 942 
870 
870 

2 773 
7 527 

Equivalent 

in US$ of AS 

1 
1 

28 

82 

2 

2 

11 

1 

3 

(6) 

219 750 
-
-
-
-

318 370 
538 120 
931 384 

-
472 685 

-
-
-

124 098 
-

-
050 826 
73 272 

439 435 
-

-
-
-
-

73 272 

_ 
-
-
-

938 730 

757 870 
-
-
-

955 174 

-
-
-
-
-

US$ 

(7) 

6 
95 
26 

106 
17 

37 
44 

830 
2 

2 367 

2 
2 
32 
60 
2 

2 
58 
2 

12 
2 

16 
2 
2 

152 
2 

2 
7 
2 
2 

342 

50 
2 
2 

29 
113 

13 
3 
4 

10 
18 

I 

309 
820 
854 
286 
124 

852 
161 
649 
351 
875 

132 
132 
121 
985 
450 

132 
881 
103 
617 
132 

655 
132 
132 
626 
103 

132 
424 
450 
132 
774 

470 
132 
132 
202 
557 

514 
394 
656 
345 
885 

Equivalent 

in US$ of AS 

4 
1 
8 
1 

3 
4 

79 

226 

2 
5 

5 

1 

1 

11 

32 

4 

2 
10 

1 

(8) 

604 
743 
922 
717 
538 

625 
230 
568 
128 
820 

128 
128 
820 
841 
128 

128 
640 
201 
208 
128 

410 
128 
128 
922 
201 

128 
512 
128 
128 
834 

834 
128 
126 
563 
877 

769 
256 
384 
769 
153 

335 
211 
923 
253 
339 

878 
213 
369 
195 
142 

195 
195 
288 
750 
195 

195 
283 
467 
604 
195 

144 
195 
195 
126 
467 

195 
780 
195 
195 
499 

548 
195 
195 
898 
699 

169 
390 
585 
169 
754 

Scale 

(9) 

0.031 
0.268 
0.102 
0.457 
0.080 

0.187 
0.216 
4.09") 
0.007 
11.678 

0.007 
0.007 
0.147 
0.301 
0.007 

0.007 
0.290 
0.010 
0.062 
0.007 

0.074 
0.007 
0.007 
0.628 
0.010 

0.007 
0.027 
0.007 
0.007 
1.691 

0.249 
0.007 
0.007 
0.133 
0.560 

0.042 
0.014 
0.020 
0.041 
0.063 

53 
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Member 

(1) 

Poland 
Portugal 
Qatar 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 

Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 

Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 
United Republic of Tanzania 
United States of America 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 

Zambia 
Zimbabwe 

Total 

Base rate 

(2) 

0.55 
0.18 
0.05 
0.19 
1.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.11 
0.44 
1.93 

0.01 
0.01 
1.20 
1.07 
0.04 

0.10 
0.03 
0.32 
0.01 
1.24 

9.89 
0.19 

4.81 
0.01 

25.00 

0.04 
0.56 
0.01 
0.45 
0.01 

0.01 
0.02 

100.00 

Non-safeguards component 

US$ 

(3] 

69 
22 
6 
23 

127 

1 
1 
13 
55 

243 

1 
1 

151 
135 

5 

12 
3 

40 
1 

156 

1 248 
23 

607 
1 

3 155 

5 
70 
1 
56 
1 

1 
2 

12 620 

I 

410 
716 
310 
978 
462 

262 
262 
882 
528 
566 

262 
262 
440 
034 
048 

620 
786 
384 
262 
488 

118 
978 

022 
262 
000 

048 
672 
262 
790 
262 

262 
524 

000 

Equivalent 

in USS of AS 

7 
2 

2 
12 

1 
5 

24 

15 
13 

1 

4 

15 

126 
2 

61 

320 

7 

5 

1 281 

(4) 

050 
307 
640 
435 
947 

128 
128 
410 
640 
741 

128 
126 
383 
716 
512 

281 
384 
102 
128 
896 

784 
435 

661 
128 
487 

512 
178 
128 
768 
128 

128 
256 

949 

719 
508 
974 
703 
685 

195 
195 
144 
576 
616 

195 
195 
388 
854 
780 

949 
585 
237 
195 
167 

756 
703 

747 
195 
250 

780 
914 
195 
770 
195 

195 
390 

000 

Safeguards 

US$ 

(s: 

127 
6 
4 

12 
84 

1 
20 

162 

1 
1 

100 
89 

4 

11 

104 

831 
15 

404 

2 102 

2 
13 
2 

13 
1 

8 271 

I 

690 
339 
205 
281 
932 

870 
870 
585 
601 
296 

188 
089 
909 
977 
870 

357 
870 
886 
870 
273 

659 
977 

477 
870 
272 

376 
074 
376 
865 
089 

870 
870 

000 

component 

Equivalent 

in USS of AS 

(6) 

-
366 228 

-
7 397 642 

-
-
-
-

14 136 100 

-
-

8 789 284 
7 837 077 

-

-
-
-
-

9 082 240 

72 438 238 
1 391 641 

35 230 342 
-

183 109 850 

-
-
-
-
-

-

653 629 000 

Total asses 

US$ 

(7) 

197 
29 
10 
36 
212 

2 
2 

15 
76 

405 

2 
2 

252 
225 
5 

16 
4 
52 
2 

260 

2 079 
39 

1 011 
2 

5 257 

7 
83 
3 

70 
2 

2 
3 

20 891 

100 
055 
515 
259 
394 

132 
132 
467 
129 
862 

450 
351 
349 
011 
918 

977 
656 
270 
132 
761 

777 
955 

499 
132 
272 

424 
746 
638 
655 
351 

132 
394 

000 

isment for 1992 

Equivalent 

in US$ of AS 

7 
2 
1 
2 

20 

1 
5 
38 

24 
21 

1 

4 

24 

199 
3 

96 

503 

7 

5 

1 935 

(8) 

050 
307 
007 
435 
345 

128 
128 
410 
640 
877 

128 
128 
172 
553 
512 

281 
384 
102 
128 
978 

222 
827 

892 
128 
597 

512 
178 
128 
768 
128 

128 
256 

578 

719 
506 
202 
703 
327 

195 
195 
144 
576 
716 

195 
195 
672 
931 
780 

949 
585 
237 
195 
407 

994 
344 

089 
195 
100 

780 
914 
195 
770 
195 

195 
390 

000 

Scale 

(9) 

0.425 
0.121 
0.052 
0.131 
1.047 

0.007 
0.007 
0.073 
0.299 
2.002 

0.007 
0.007 
1.245 
1.110 
0.027 

0.066 
0.020 
0.216 
0.007 
1.286 

10.257 
0.197 

4.989 
0.007 

25.928 

0.027 
0.374 
0.008 
0.302 
0.007 

0.007 
0.014 

100.000 


